
2526 

Port 

DN 
DN 

DN 
DN 
DN 

N 

N 
N 
N 

D 

D 
D 
D 
A 
H 

K 
.0. 

A K 

N w 

D N 

H .0. 

A K 

H .0. 

w N 

H .0. 

H .0. 

Tariff 
Item No. 

138.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19.079 

38.19.079 
38.19.079 
38.19 .079 
38.19.079 
39.02.205 

40.10.008 

40.14.049 

46.02.000 

Section XI 

51.01.022 

58.05 

59.03.001 

59.08.002 

59.08.002 

THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETfE 

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 563--continued 
APPROV ALS--continued 

Rates of Duty 

Goods 

Normal I Pref. 

Aerophos m . . .. .. . . Free Free 
Aerotex accelerator 187, when declared by a manu- Free Free 

facturer for use by him, only as a rectant for use 
with aerotex resins for textile furnishing applica-
tions 

Arklone CDX .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Farmin DM-40 .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Farmin DM5-24 .. . . . . .. Free Free 
Polyethylene glycol, 200 mono stearate and mono Free Free 

laurate 
Sterethox .. . . . . . . .. Free Free 
Timonox S, P, NF .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Vitrafix Mon .. .. .. .. Free Free 
Zelec Un lubricant .. .. . . .. Free Free 
Dow ABS213, when declared by a manufacturer Free Free 

for use by him, only in making refrigerator linings 
and food containers 

Leder Raplon transmission belting, types TTOl, Free Free 
TT04, GPOl, SPOl, SP02, SP02G, TT02, GT04, 
GG02R, GN02, GN04, GG02, GG04, GG06, 
GG09, GG09R, GG06R/25, LT12, LT18, GT02 

Oil hydraulic rod wipers, for use in making oil Free Free 
hydraulic cylinders (rams) 

Som-weave woven kraft fabrics, when declared for Free Free 
use in making furniture and other item of interior 
decor 

Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured Free Free 
yam and thread of Tariff item 51.01.014, when 
declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
embroidery; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, 
only to manufacturers for use by them in 
embroidery 

Polyester yam, 11 decitex, 22 decitex, 33 decitex Free Free 
and 44 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer 
for use by him, only in making braided plastic 
hose 

Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or palin, and foot- Free Free 
wear bindings, being galloons or similar 
bindings other than uncoated galloon and 
petersham type bindings exceeding 12.5 mm 
galloon width, when declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making footwear; or 

(2) by an importer that they will be sold only to 
manufacturers for making footwear 

Bonded fibre, being non-woven fabric composed Free 
of polyester continuous filament fibres, when 
declared: 

(1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in 
making footwear; or 

(2) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for 
use by him, only in making footwear 

Coated muslin, being woven polyethylene and Free 
rayon fabric coated with liquid polyethylene, for 
use in making adhesive tapes 

Expanded vinyl suede printed, embossed, or other- Free 
wise surface-worked 

Part Con-
II cession 

Ref. Code 

15 105393A 
99 912695D 

15 105438E 
15 105689B 
15 105690F 
15 105949B 

15 106050D 
15 106089K 
15 106115B 
15 919026A 
15 206316G 

99 919002D 

99 901453F 

99 205809L 

15 2063500 

15 919003B 

15 206338H 

.. 901751] 

.. 206347G 

.. 206348E 
I ! 

No. 87 

Effective 

From 
I 
I 

1 /7 /78 
1 /3 /82 

1 /7 /78 
1 /7 /78 
1 /7 /78 
1 /7 /78 

1 /7 /78 
1 /7 /78 
1 /7 /78 
1 /4 /82 
1 /7 /82 

1 /1 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /8 /80 

1 /1 /82 

1 /3 /82 

1 /7 /82 

1 /12/81 

1 /7 /82 

1 /7 /82 
I 

To* 

30/6/8 
31 /3 /8 

30 /6/8 
30 /6/8 
30 /6/8 
30/6/8 

5 
5 

5 
5 
5 
5 

30/6/85 
39 /6/85 
30 /6/85 
31 /3 /85 
30/6/85 

31 /3 /85 

30/6/85 

30 /6/85 

30/9/82 

31 /3 /85 

30/9/82 

30/9/84 

30/6/85 

30 /6/85 


