THE NEW ZEALAND GAZETTE

TARIFF DECISION LIST No. 563--continued

APPROVALS—continued

Port	Tariff Item No.	Goods	Rates of Duty		Dent	C	Effective	
			Normai	Pref.	Part II Ref.	Con- cession Code	From	То*
DN	38,19.079	Aerophos m	Free	Free	15	105393A	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Aerotex accelerator 187, when declared by a manu- facturer for use by him, only as a rectant for use with aerotex resins for textile furnishing applica- tions	Free	Free	99	912695D	1 /3 /82	31/3/85
DN	38.19.079	Arklone CDX	Free	Free	15	105438E	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Farmin DM-40	Free	Free	15	105689B	1/7/78	30/6/85
DN	38,19.079	Farmin DM5-24	Free	Free	15	105690F	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Polyethylene glycol, 200 mono stearate and mono laurate	Free	Free	15	105949B	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Sterethox	Free	Free	15	106050D	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Timonox S, P, NF	Free	Free	15	106089K	1 /7 /78	39/6/85
DN	38.19.079	Vitrafix Mon	Free	Free	15	106115B	1 /7 /78	30/6/85
AK	38.19.079	Zelec Un lubricant	Free	Free	15	919026A	1 /4 /82	31/3/85
H.O.	39.02.205	Dow ABS213, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making refrigerator linings and food containers	Free	Free	15	206316G	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
AK	40.10.008	Leder Raplon transmission belting, types TT01, TT04, GP01, SP01, SP02, SP02G, TT02, GT04, GG02R, GN02, GN04, GG02, GG04, GG06, GG09, GG09R, GG06R /25, LT12, LT18, GT02	Free	Free	99	919002D	1 /1 /82	31 /3 /85
WN	40.14.049	Oil hydraulic rod wipers, for use in making oil hydraulic cylinders (rams)	Free	Free	99	901453F	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
DN	46.02.000	Som-weave woven kraft fabrics, when declared for use in making furniture and other item of interior decor	Free	Free	99	205809L	1 /8 /80	30/6/85
Н.О.	Section XI	Embroidery yarns and threads (excluding textured yarn and thread of Tariff item 51.01.014, when declared:	Free	Free	15	206350G	1 /1 /82	30/9/82
		 (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in embroidery; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold by him, only to manufacturers for use by them in the index. 						
AK	51.01.022	embroidery Polyester yarn, 11 decitex, 22 decitex, 33 decitex and 44 decitex, when declared by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making braided plastic	Free	Free	15	919003B	1 /3 /82	31 /3 /85
H.O.	58.05	hose Bindings, folded, seamless, bias or palin, and foot- wear bindings, being galloons or similar	Free	Free	15	206338H	1 /7 /82	30/9/82
		 bindings other than uncoated galloon and petersham type bindings exceeding 12.5 mm galloon width, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer that they will be sold only to manufacturers for making footwear 						
WN	59.03.001	Bonded fibre, being non-woven fabric composed of polyester continuous filament fibres, when declared: (1) by a manufacturer for use by him, only in making footwear; or (2) by an importer for sale to a manufacturer for	Free			901751J	1 /12 /81	30/9/84
н.о.	59.08.002	use by him, only in making footwear Coated muslin, being woven polyethylene and rayon fabric coated with liquid polyethylene, for	Free			206347G	1 /7 /82	30/6/85
H.O.	59.08.002	use in making adhesive tapes Expanded vinyl suede printed, embossed, or other- wise surface-worked	Free			206348E	1 /7 /82	30/6/85